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Re: Sandusky County
TNC PWS
Conner Park Maintenance Building
0H7257012
STU ID# 7258049

July 8, 2010

Mr. William Lagrou
2220 Tiffin Road
Fremont, Ohio 43420

Dear Mr. Lagrou:

Subject: Notice of Violation for Failure to Respond to a Significant Deficiency

This letter is notification that the Conner Park - Maintenance PWS has not complied
with requirements issued during this Agency's last survey performed on June 1, 2011, in
violation of rule 3745-81-60 of the Ohio Administrative Code. The PWS was notified in
correspondence dated June 7, 2011, to respond in writing no later than 30 days,
with time frames for:

1) OAC Rule 3745-95-09(A), states, "Yard hydrants with weep holes are prohibited"

Remove or replace the yard hydrant with sanitary yard hydrants that do not have
weep holes, such as those that meet the requirements of the "American Society
of Sanitary Engineers (ASSE) standard 1057, Performance Requirements for
Freeze Resistant Yard Hydrants with Backflow Protection"(2001).

2) OAC Rule 3745-7-09 (A) specifies "The owner and operator of record of a public
water system, treatment works or sewerage system shall maintain or cause to be
maintained operation and maintenance records for each public water system,
water treatment plant within a public water system, treatment works, or
wastewater treatment facility within a treatment works." Specifically, the log
'currently maintained fails to address the following items:

3)
a. 3(b) Date and times of arrival and departure for the operator of record and

any other operator required by this chapter; and
b. 3(f) Identification of the persons making entries.

Log entries shall be expanded to include the above information.
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4) Public notice has not been posted for the failure to monitor for Nitrate (as N) from
January 1, 2010 to December 31, 2010. The public notice form and validation
form have been enclosed. Post the public notice and complete and return the
verification form.

5) OAC Rule 3745-9-05 (0) states, "Well casing height above finished grade shall
be at least twelve inches..." In addition, OAC Rule 3745-9-05 (0)(2) states, 'The
finished grade shall be sloped for surface water runoff away from the well."

Grade the area around the well to conform to OAC Rule 3745-9-05 (0).

The water system must respond in writing within 15 days from the date of this letter with
the required information. Failure to comply may result in further enforcement action.

If you have any questions regarding this letter, or any other matter involving your water
system, contact me at 419-373-3101.

Sincerely,

0 ^,̂ cc
Chris Riddle
Environmental Specialist 2
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
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